
Hillsdale  -vs- Thomas More 
3/15/2026 at Florence, KY (Thomas More Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jeff Klominek (1-1)
Loss: Logan Cones (0-2)
Save: Josh Novak (2)
HBP: Isaac Scavarda, Jeff Klominek
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Dreier First: Greg Spencer 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:13   Weather: windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hillsdale 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 7 10 0
Thomas More 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 3

Hillsdale 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaard Swenson cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rocco Tenuta 3b 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
Nolan Coppens dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dylan Whitfield pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Lehman 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Tyler Sowers lf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Tyler Turner rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
Logan Dichler c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Figman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Wiehe c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Billy Porotsky 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Aaron Jasiak ss 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
Isaac Scavarda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Klominek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Novak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 10 7 1 5 5

2B: Tyler Sowers (1)
HR: Rocco Tenuta (1); Aaron Jasiak (1)
SB: Billy Porotsky (1)

Thomas More 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Cunningham rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Geers ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Nolan Krekeler 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gunner Kalkhoff 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
Matt Resing cf 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
Ian Mann dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Barth c 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
Theodore Bosio 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sean O'Donnell lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jack Perdue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Cones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 4 4 3 4 6

2B: Nolan Krekeler (1); Matt Resing (1)
HR: Gunner Kalkhoff (1)
SH: Sean O'Donnell (1)
HBP: Nolan Krekeler (1); Theodore Bosio (1); Sean O'Donnell (1)
E: Nolan Krekeler (1); Gunner Kalkhoff (1); Jack Perdue (1)
DP: 1

Hillsdale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaac Scavarda 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 4 8 1 1 39
Jeff Klominek (W, 1-1) 5.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 16 19 3 8 70
Josh Novak (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
Totals 4 4 4 3 4 0 0 3 0 24 31 5 11 109

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Perdue 3.0 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15 4 4 54
Logan Cones (L, 0-2) 4.0 4 5 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 17 18 4 3 53
Totals 10 7 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 32 33 8 7 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Hillsdale - Top of 1st HIL THO
Gaard Swenson singled to second base (0-2 FF). 0 0
Rocco Tenuta reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBK); Gaard Swenson out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Nolan Coppens reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Rocco Tenuta out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
Will Lehman grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 0 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 1st HIL THO
Ty Cunningham grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Jack Geers walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Nolan Krekeler hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH); Jack Geers advanced to second. 0 0
Gunner Kalkhoff walked (3-2 KFFBBBFFB); Nolan Krekeler advanced to second; Jack Geers advanced to
third. 0 0
Matt Resing doubled to left center, 3 RBI (1-2 KKB); Gunner Kalkhoff scored; Nolan Krekeler scored; Jack
Geers scored. 0 3
Ian Mann flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 0 3
Drew Barth struck out looking (3-2 KBKFBBK). 0 3

Hillsdale - Top of 2nd HIL THO
Tyler Sowers singled to pitcher (3-2 KKBBB). 0 3
Tyler Turner lined out to p (0-0); Tyler Sowers advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to
third. 0 3
Logan Dichler fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Billy Porotsky popped up to p (3-2 SFBBB). 0 3

Thomas More - Bottom of 2nd HIL THO
Theodore Bosio hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 3
Jeff Klominek to p for Isaac Scavarda. 0 3
Sean O'Donnell grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Theodore Bosio advanced to second. 0 3
Ty Cunningham grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB); Theodore Bosio advanced to third. 0 3
Jack Geers struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 3

Hillsdale - Top of 3rd HIL THO
Aaron Jasiak popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 3
Gaard Swenson grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 3
Rocco Tenuta singled up the middle (3-2 KSBFBB). 0 3
Nolan Coppens struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 3

Thomas More - Bottom of 3rd HIL THO
Nolan Krekeler fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3
Gunner Kalkhoff homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 4
Matt Resing grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBS). 0 4
Ian Mann grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 4

Hillsdale - Top of 4th HIL THO
Will Lehman singled through the left side (0-0). 0 4
Tyler Sowers doubled to left center (3-2 KBSBBF); Will Lehman advanced to third. 0 4
Tyler Turner singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Tyler Sowers scored; Will Lehman scored. 2 4
Logan Cones to p for Jack Perdue. 2 4
Logan Dichler popped into double play p to 1b (0-1 F); Tyler Turner out on the play. 2 4
Billy Porotsky fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 2 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Thomas More - Bottom of 4th HIL THO
Drew Barth walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 2 4
Theodore Bosio lined out to cf (0-2 KF). 2 4
Sean O'Donnell hit by pitch (2-2 KFBFH); Drew Barth advanced to second. 2 4
Ty Cunningham reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBF); Sean O'Donnell out at second 2b to ss; Drew
Barth advanced to third. 2 4
Jack Geers out on batter's interference (0-0). 2 4

Hillsdale - Top of 5th HIL THO
Aaron Jasiak walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 4
Gaard Swenson reached first on an error by 1b (0-2 FK); Aaron Jasiak advanced to third. 2 4
Rocco Tenuta homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2 KBK); Gaard Swenson scored, unearned; Aaron Jasiak
scored. 5 4
Nolan Coppens flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 5 4
Will Lehman struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 4
Tyler Sowers struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 5 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 5th HIL THO
Nolan Krekeler popped up to ss (0-0). 5 4
Gunner Kalkhoff grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 4
Matt Resing struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 4

Hillsdale - Top of 6th HIL THO
Tyler Turner flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 4
Jake Figman pinch hit for Logan Dichler. 5 4
Jake Figman reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-1 K). 5 4
Billy Porotsky reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jake Figman out at second ss to 2b. 5 4
Billy Porotsky stole second, advanced to third. 5 4
Aaron Jasiak homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Billy Porotsky scored. 7 4
Gaard Swenson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 6th HIL THO
Ian Mann grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 4
Drew Barth singled to center field (0-0). 7 4
Theodore Bosio struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFBS). 7 4
Sean O'Donnell reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Drew Barth out at second ss to 2b. 7 4

Hillsdale - Top of 7th HIL THO
Rocco Tenuta singled to left center (1-2 KBK). 7 4
Nolan Coppens reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Rocco Tenuta out at second 1b to 2b. 7 4
Dylan Whitfield pinch ran for Nolan Coppens. 7 4
Will Lehman singled to right field (1-2 FFB); Dylan Whitfield advanced to third. 7 4
Tyler Sowers struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 4
Tyler Turner struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 7 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 7th HIL THO
Josh Novak to p for Jeff Klominek. 7 4
Ryan Wiehe to c for Logan Dichler. 7 4
Ty Cunningham grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 7 4
Jack Geers flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 7 4
Nolan Krekeler doubled to right field (0-0). 7 4
Gunner Kalkhoff grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 7 4



 


